
Training 01 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0dcdf3d4
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Chocolate rain confuses townsfolk
            Smoked salmon comes to life
            Invisible sculptures on display
            Bricks form human pyramid
            Octopus purchases yacht
            Boss lays off all employees
            Socks escape from dryer
            Postman delivers birthday presents
            War paused for coffee
            Egyptian mummy dances
            Bus driver refuses to change
            Archaeologist aged
            Great wall around Australia
            Faster computer developed
            Birth of the smallest monkey
            The opening of the smallest gallery
            Fairy tale characters vote
            One wins 1,000,000 dollars
            Trolls iron laundry competitively
            Pizza exceeds gravitational pull
            Pants declare independence
            Gum theft in the amusement park
            Island plundered
            Bionic eye invented
            Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
            Sunburn incurable
            Fairies teach yoga classes
            Time freezes during coffee break
            Zombies launch beauty products
            Invisible squirrels become famous
            Celebrity penguin opens pet fashion line
            Unicorns invade the office
            Talking birds spread news
            Thumbs down means thumbs up
            Multiply papers become adults
            Fish establish underwater schools
            Fish hold underwater debate
            New cinema opened
            Window cleaner dies at the gallows
            Time machine gets lost

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 01 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0dcdf3d4
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Banana fears the worst
            Computers made of plastic
            Dragon wins spelling bee
            Shakespeare's lost play found in attic
            Rooster launches coffee brand
            Celebrity chef cooks with stardust
            Charity concert sells out
            Dreams become reality TV programming
            Fish hold debate
            Secret dragon society revealed
            New television broken
            Tourist tax for Bad Wörishofen
            Buffalo stampede in Africa
            Tram stop renewed
            Dinosaurs join knitting club
            Llamas compete in gymnastics
            Eagle performs opera
            Living statue begins movement
            Sasquatch becomes Instagram star
            Socks steal the show
            Television shows start living
            Vending machine dispenses wishes, magic included
            World Championship in Paris
            No cigarette butts on Avenyn
            Robot teaches ancient philosophy
            Fishing competition
            Robot takes over laundry
            Book without cover found
            Moorhen extinct
            Dragonfly union forms at park
            Rainforest dancers invite tourists
            Socks teleport to Narnia
            Vegetables throw silent disco
            Trolls host interspecies friendship festival
            Witches invent a new sport
            The downfall of Greenland
            Robot dog bakes cookies
            Fish learn to skateboard
            100 people settled on an island
            Invisible ink invents book club

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 01 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0dcdf3d4
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Aliens complain about Wi-Fi
            Superheroes host a barbecue
            Magic markers rearrange furniture
            Giant marshmallow cushions fall
            Average age is 120 years
            Surgeon needs a bathroom break
            Horse gets lost
            Campfire party in the pool
            Sneakers grow inflatable wheels
            Hollywood imitates Bollywood
            Bus collides with garbage truck
            Unicorns invade fast food chains
            Meerkat works as a night watchman
            Kale is knighted in ceremony
            UN moves to Mars
            Octopus becomes famous artist
            Ninja squirrels invade picnic
            Invisible man runs for public office
            Best football player of all time
            The last disease is eradicated
            American Republicans become Democrats
            Dragon sports car driver
            Hiccups cure boredom
            Princess marries a gay man
            Grandma skateboards to the mall
            Prime dragon discovered
            Invisible man plays hide
            Talking vegetables form union
            Pants are banned
            Toast pops out laughing
            Zebra-crossing turns into a jungle.
            Vampire becomes night chef
            Tigers escape from zoo
            Camel passes through Alaska
            Old car becomes sentient
            Mimics are giving speeches
            New mousetrap invented
            Dinosaur discovers espresso
            Memory master from Magdeburg
            Komet strikes venus

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 01 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0dcdf3d4
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Secret papers found on the plane
            Pineapple pizza gets banned
            Hairdresser cuts lion's mane
            Indian fakir demonstrates flying
            James Bond completes his mission
            Flower sneezes
            Superhero loses cape
            Bank gives out free money
            Judge steps down
            Time travelers debate fashion of 2023
            The antibiotics are finished
            The king's horse abdicates
            Fairies run for office
            Zombies take cooking lessons
            Magic carpet races through rush hour
            Pillows start talking back
            TV is self-destructing
            Insects invade the desert
            Socks declared the new fashion statement
            Roombas start a cleaning revolution
            Waffles become national currency
            Time travel agency opens next Tuesday
            Eurasia divided by natural disaster
            Rainbows discovered to be Wi-Fi signals
            Sword fighting introduced in school
            Painting is repainted
            Spanish colony becomes Russian
            Turtles hold debates
            Elves redesign office furniture
            Webcam in the Vatican
            Pokémon Go introduces real pokémons
            Smoker arrested
            Cacti compete in fencing
            Giant potato rolls through downtown parade
            Beetle loses wings
            Wizards move to suburbia
            Headmaster resigns
            Clouds create weather forecasts
            Potatoes as big as cabbage heads
            Hairdresser cuts off ear

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 01 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0dcdf3d4
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cacti throw a surprise birthday party
            Giant pumpkin wins best actor Oscar
            Penguins become travel agents
            Cartoon character becomes president
            Seller sells himself
            Internet is shut down
            Long jumpers jump one meter
            Magic mirrors give unsolicited life advice
            Dog wins competition
            Reality TV filmed in space
            Crutches sing at the opera
            Rainflowers bloom in winter.
            Banana phones cause chaos
            Aliens teach salsa dancing
            First analog camera

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


