

Training 01 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0dcdf3d4
Recall time: 15 min

1	Chocolate rain confuses townsfolk
2	Smoked salmon comes to life
3	Invisible sculptures on display
4	Bricks form human pyramid
5	Octopus purchases yacht
6	Boss lays off all employees
7	Socks escape from dryer
8	Postman delivers birthday presents
9	War paused for coffee
10	Egyptian mummy dances
11	Bus driver refuses to change
12	Archaeologist aged
13	Great wall around Australia
14	Faster computer developed
15	Birth of the smallest monkey
16	The opening of the smallest gallery
17	Fairy tale characters vote
18	One wins 1,000,000 dollars
19	Trolls iron laundry competitively
20	Pizza exceeds gravitational pull
21	Pants declare independence
22	Gum theft in the amusement park
23	Island plundered
24	Bionic eye invented
25	Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
26	Sunburn incurable
27	Fairies teach yoga classes
28	Time freezes during coffee break
29	Zombies launch beauty products
30	Invisible squirrels become famous
31	Celebrity penguin opens pet fashion line
32	Unicorns invade the office
33	Talking birds spread news
34	Thumbs down means thumbs up
35	Multiply papers become adults
36	Fish establish underwater schools
37	Fish hold underwater debate
38	New cinema opened
39	Window cleaner dies at the gallows
40	Time machine gets lost

Training 01 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0dcdf3d4
Recall time: 15 min

41	Banana fears the worst
42	Computers made of plastic
43	Dragon wins spelling bee
44	Shakespeare's lost play found in attic
45	Rooster launches coffee brand
46	Celebrity chef cooks with stardust
47	Charity concert sells out
48	Dreams become reality TV programming
49	Fish hold debate
50	Secret dragon society revealed
51	New television broken
52	Tourist tax for Bad Wörishofen
53	Buffalo stampede in Africa
54	Tram stop renewed
55	Dinosaurs join knitting club
56	Llamas compete in gymnastics
57	Eagle performs opera
58	Living statue begins movement
59	Sasquatch becomes Instagram star
60	Socks steal the show
61	Television shows start living
62	Vending machine dispenses wishes, magic included
63	World Championship in Paris
64	No cigarette butts on Avenyn
65	Robot teaches ancient philosophy
66	Fishing competition
67	Robot takes over laundry
68	Book without cover found
69	Moorhen extinct
70	Dragonfly union forms at park
71	Rainforest dancers invite tourists
72	Socks teleport to Narnia
73	Vegetables throw silent disco
74	Trolls host interspecies friendship festival
75	Witches invent a new sport
76	The downfall of Greenland
77	Robot dog bakes cookies
78	Fish learn to skateboard
79	100 people settled on an island
80	Invisible ink invents book club

Training 01 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0dcdf3d4
Recall time: 15 min

81	Aliens complain about Wi-Fi
82	Superheroes host a barbecue
83	Magic markers rearrange furniture
84	Giant marshmallow cushions fall
85	Average age is 120 years
86	Surgeon needs a bathroom break
87	Horse gets lost
88	Campfire party in the pool
89	Sneakers grow inflatable wheels
90	Hollywood imitates Bollywood
91	Bus collides with garbage truck
92	Unicorns invade fast food chains
93	Meerkat works as a night watchman
94	Kale is knighted in ceremony
95	UN moves to Mars
96	Octopus becomes famous artist
97	Ninja squirrels invade picnic
98	Invisible man runs for public office
99	Best football player of all time
100	The last disease is eradicated
101	American Republicans become Democrats
102	Dragon sports car driver
103	Hiccups cure boredom
104	Princess marries a gay man
105	Grandma skateboards to the mall
106	Prime dragon discovered
107	Invisible man plays hide
108	Talking vegetables form union
109	Pants are banned
110	Toast pops out laughing
111	Zebra-crossing turns into a jungle.
112	Vampire becomes night chef
113	Tigers escape from zoo
114	Camel passes through Alaska
115	Old car becomes sentient
116	Mimics are giving speeches
117	New mousetrap invented
118	Dinosaur discovers espresso
119	Memory master from Magdeburg
120	Komet strikes venus

Training 01 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0dcdf3d4
Recall time: 15 min

121	Secret papers found on the plane
122	Pineapple pizza gets banned
123	Hairdresser cuts lion's mane
124	Indian fakir demonstrates flying
125	James Bond completes his mission
126	Flower sneezes
127	Superhero loses cape
128	Bank gives out free money
129	Judge steps down
130	Time travelers debate fashion of 2023
131	The antibiotics are finished
132	The king's horse abdicates
133	Fairies run for office
134	Zombies take cooking lessons
135	Magic carpet races through rush hour
136	Pillows start talking back
137	TV is self-destructing
138	Insects invade the desert
139	Socks declared the new fashion statement
140	Roombas start a cleaning revolution
141	Waffles become national currency
142	Time travel agency opens next Tuesday
143	Eurasia divided by natural disaster
144	Rainbows discovered to be Wi-Fi signals
145	Sword fighting introduced in school
146	Painting is repainted
147	Spanish colony becomes Russian
148	Turtles hold debates
149	Elves redesign office furniture
150	Webcam in the Vatican
151	Pokémon Go introduces real pokémons
152	Smoker arrested
153	Cacti compete in fencing
154	Giant potato rolls through downtown parade
155	Beetle loses wings
156	Wizards move to suburbia
157	Headmaster resigns
158	Clouds create weather forecasts
159	Potatoes as big as cabbage heads
160	Hairdresser cuts off ear

Training 01 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0dcdf3d4
Recall time: 15 min

161	Cacti throw a surprise birthday party
162	Giant pumpkin wins best actor Oscar
163	Penguins become travel agents
164	Cartoon character becomes president
165	Seller sells himself
166	Internet is shut down
167	Long jumpers jump one meter
168	Magic mirrors give unsolicited life advice
169	Dog wins competition
170	Reality TV filmed in space
171	Crutches sing at the opera
172	Rainflowers bloom in winter.
173	Banana phones cause chaos
174	Aliens teach salsa dancing
175	First analog camera